interprofessional, team-based approach to learning and patient care and a 19 

more varied, hands-on experience than they would receive in a traditional 20 

urban, academic environment; and  21 

22 

WHEREAS, each year, UAMS Regional Campuses provide state-of-the-art 23 

clinical training for one hundred fifty-seven (157) family medicine residents 24 

and over two hundred fifty (250) health professions students; and 25 

26 

WHEREAS, over the past five (5) decades, UAMS Regional Campuses have 27 

trained nearly one thousand five hundred (1,500) family medicine physicians, 28 

sixty-three percent (63%) of whom remained in Arkansas to practice, and 29 

thirty-seven percent (37%) in rural counties; and 30 

31 

WHEREAS, currently, approximately seven hundred (700) UAMS Regional 32 

Campuses family medicine residency graduates practice in sixty-nine (69) of 33